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- Western Cape Liquor Authority

. i 1 WESTERNCAPE
ANJ ucuor auTHoRITY

W By (nper
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FANT

FORM 21A
ANNUAL LICENCE RENEWAL NOTIGE:
FEES PAYABLE IN RESPECT OF A LIQUOR LICENCE FOR:
THE YEAR 2019
(REG. 30{1})

LIGUOR AUTHORITY REFERENCE NUMBER: WCPIQ11827
mMame aficensee bk Stanley Giger
Agnress of the censed premises. € Somerset Road, De Waterkant. GREEN POINT Sea Point, B0GS

(M the residential or postal address has changed, please also supply the new address to the following e-mail address:
liguor.anguiriss@wela.gov.2a.)

Cawygory of heance.  Sonsumptian On
rou; ara Rereby notified hal the total renewal fees payable to the Vwesterr Cape Liguar Autharity are.
Armual R 4 260 pavatie en o before 31 Degember 2018

Plaase Note:
L Payment must he made by direct deonsit muo the follawing bank aecou of the Autbonty

Hank: Madbank

Aooount hoider Yesiem Cape Liguer Authonty
Aepeunt numbae 145 208 2843

Braqoh coce 158 TES

Srapee LSE YOUN L CERNE AUTETAr ARG TEET 28 10 TATETENIE 7 TR 2LIRI M T

Kindly amail proof ¢f payment 12 Finance@wcla.gov.za

O RERSE EHELT IN 1 BCLAty AT INE pER0 S PAR0EN TS 1T T 2L
eEt Hee gachen B2EN0

4. A Cence At NS IA0SET 5 iMS way SRICMEs (3D 2580 1

pelere 31 January or wath @ peealty 87100 LTTe e rm T
1 be pard. See sectior BAI3nan 50 .«

nothE raney

aracnaien of suen
tallire and the Chisl Executive D%zer gy 2375173 S s 8 TBIE I TE detened by

tha ALthority, subjes! 10 the Sayrres ghing romen
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Nedbank Limited

Adg MG TYST CUYOO6 06

8T GEORGE'S MALL

02 0CT 2018
TEC 5 {017)

Newbank Limited Re Ho 1951000005 /0¢
R Gt SRR

WY Registration Ho. 3701 18079

dl Contark Ladaptume 0843553111
10075 ) 20 1 e ot
ST GEGRGES miyy

e o

WESTERY CRFE L IOUOR RUTHIRITY

Q00001452 O4SBIIA GSHTIR 4 360,00
Lashy Konbant 4 340,00
LreguesT jeks I
W8P

& 100 B 430,00

R % 1 %0, 00

R 10 1 15,00
EnRY your ey Beniet die dig
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Licence No: WCP/011927 i

This is to certify that the Weslern Cape Liquor Authority renewed the liquer licence {consumption on} in respect of b3
WCP/011927 in terms of section 63 of the Westemn Cape Liguor Act 4 of 2008 (as amended),

Tha liquor {lcance holder is: %‘

Mr S Giger
t/a Cubana Latino Caife b

The licenced premises Is located at: )

De Waterkant
GREEN PQINT g‘z
“-Sea Point P
- 8005
The liquor jicence 1s thus renswed, sublect to proyléio_ns 5f"thg Wastern Cape Liguor Agt 4 of 2008 (as amendad),
the Western Cape Liquor Regulation of 2011, the existing liquor conditions and such further conditions as may be

Imposed In writing from time to time.

8 Sornerset Road %

3

THEES

I

33

Unless aitered by the Liguor Licencing Tribunal this fiquor licencs Is'valid from:

.

01 January 2017 to 31 Decermnber 2017

SR

P

-,

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE WESTERN CAPE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

EREARSEREN]

R R R RN

NN T

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
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ANNEXURE E
Printed Zoning map from City of Cape Town
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ANNEXURE F
Power of Attorney
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Liguor Law Specialist

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, the undersigned

NAME: STANLEY GIGER
IDENTITY NUMBER: 511201 5117 086

peing the 100% licence holder and finencial interest of ©

CUBANA LATINO CAFFE {GREEN POINT)
WCPA11927

hereby nominaies and appoints:

Alfred Crous (ldentity Number: 630317 3053 083) or
Wilhelmina Charlottc Crous (fdentity Number: 710315 0462 (83)

with right of substitution to be our fegal Agent and 10 acl on my/our hehalf in matiers
concerning the application in terms of SECTION 6(1} in terms of CITY OF CAPE
TOWN: CONTROL OF UN DERTAKINGS THAT SELL LIQUOR TO THE
PUBLIC, 2013 APPROVED BY COUNCIL: 4 DECEMBER 2013, C58/12/13 for an
application to the Municipality. for the extensien of trading hours.

To sign and submit any relevant documentaiion refating 1o this application with the
relevant Authorities and to be our leeal representative at any meeting or hearing retating
i this application.

Siuaed 2t BELLVILLE on this 16 Day of OCTOBER in the vear 2016.

I Sk wm:....

u” l" e

TAEPLICANT OR PERSON AUTHORISED

TO SIGN ON HIS/HER BEHALF
~
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ANNEXURE G
Letter from Applicant taking responsibility.
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CUBANA LATINO CAFFE
(GREEN POINT)
WCP/OI11927

EREF 4531

3 SGMERSET ROAD
DE WATERKANT
GREEN POINT

8001

Herewith ] STANLEY GIGER, IDENTITY NUMBER: 511201 5117
¢86liquor licence holder of CUBANA LATINO CAFFE (GREEN POINT),
WCP/011927. confirm that | take responsibility and will comply accordingly in
rerms of the Section 6(9)(i), 10, 11, and 12 of the CITY OF CAPE TOWN:
CONTROL OF UNDERTAKINGS THAT SELL LIQUOR TO THE
PUBLIC, 2013 APPROVED BY COUNCIL: 4 DECEMBER 2013,
C38/12113
s ¢nsuring that reasonable safety and security measures are in place 10
prevent cause a danger 1o the safety of patrons inside the premises,
o ihere is adequarte lighting on the ouiside of the premises where patrons
and staff access and exit the licensed premises,
= by taking reasonable steps (o ensure that the residents of the surrounding
comnunity are not unreasenably affected and inconvenienced by noise or
other nuisances emanating {rom the premises.

){;‘“\\\\\

S STANLEY GIGER-—

LiQUoR”LICENCE HOTDER
2016/10/10
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ANNEXURE H
Previous approval for trading hours till 04:00
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CITY OF CAPE TOWN
ISIXEHO SASEKAPA
STAD KAAPSTAD

Mak:ng progr et pasiihiv Togathe:

Ask for: Collean Fartune

Tet 0214008513

Cela: Colleen Fortune

mnxeba- 2214006513

EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING HOURS FOR ON CONSUMPTION LIQUOR

Vra Wir: Callgan fartane

Tel OILACDGST

Approvai in terms of Secticn 5(3){A} of the City of Cape Town Liquor Trading Days anc Hours By-

law 20132 as 2mended.

TExtended liguor trading hours reference 174082
: number
U i o WCP/O11827

" Liquor License number

165U8 15/8/2018

* Full name of Licensee

Name/designation of title under which the  Cubana Graen paint

 business is carried on

- Stanley Giger )

' Add"r'% 5 c_ f_t‘hellpcensedprem ises

. 8 Somerset Road
- GGreen Point

3005

'“'Ei‘t‘ehc_i'ed liguar 'trading hours permitted for
ar consumption

02h00-04h00

Please note that this approval for extended fiquor trading hours is valid from

17 Septeimber 2018 10 16 Seplember 2019 and remains subject to possession of a

valid Liquor Lcence.

AREA 1

_For Director: City Health

md Epdranmen

e e o i v

e




CITY OF CAPE TOWN
ISIXEKO SASEKAPA
STAD KAAPSTAD

somarsar oan

Grear e

ford Wi

Dear S/ Maodam

CITY HEALTH

Colleen Fortuna

-~

Business ticence Desk

LI e T e

APPUCATION FOR EXTENDED LIQUOR TRADING HOURS - 02HOO - 04H0O: ON CONSUMPTION: CUBANA
GREEN POINT: 11 SOMERSET ROAD, GREEN POINT B0OS: ERF 4551

Reference WCP/011927

refer 1o your apphcotion regarding coovementioned matter and wish t0 odvise you ™o
your applicaion for extension of liquor frading hours has been considered by Sub Council 14
s 17 September 2018 and has beer aporoved to irade from 02h00 - 04h00 for on
consumplion pramises. Please note that extended liquor frading hours cannct be gxercises

where ng valid iguor licence exists.

Should complains be received concerning noise and/or unruly behaviour of Darony e -

ve investigated and may result in the extended trading hours being withdrawi

7. Any compiginis received conceming noise and/or uniuly’behaviour of pairons wowd 280 T

referrad fo the Western Cape Liquor Authorty and may jeopardise the renewd! of e

icence.

a3

e faithfully \‘u- Tigeen ALE
i
4

AREA 1
For Ditecior. City H%J

CIVIC CENTRE  HIKO LEENKONZO ZIOLUNTU  BURGERSENTRUM
P EETID BTALVASD CATE T LT BT IR T

www Lapelown.gov.io

ASp T T BT LR T A

This approvaiis also subject 1o compiliance with all relevant by-laws of the City of Cags ice"

Making progress possible. Together.



APPLICATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 6 OF THE CITY OF CAPE TOWN: CONTROL OF
UNDERTAKINGS THAT SELL LIQUOR TO THE PUBLIC BY-LAW, 2013, FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOF
TRADING HOURS FROM 02:00 TO 04:00,

CUBANA (GREEN POINT)
WCP/011927

INDEX

Description of Document ' Annexure

{i} 1 Application

(i} | Representations and reasons in support of extension of trading hours. A

(iiiy | Locality Map 8

{iv) | Copy of Entertainment / Business licence. C

{v} | Copy of current Liguor Licence & Proof of Renewal Fees paid D

(vi) | Printed Zoning map from City of Cape Town £

(vii} | Power of Attorney F
{viii) | Letter from Applicant taking responsibility. G

(ix} | Previous approval for trading hours till 04:00 H
Application Prepared by: Alfie Crous
Postal Address: 35 Allen Drive, Loevenstein, Bellville, 7530
Telephone / Cell; {021)913 8545 /082577 1853
Fax to Mail: 086 660 8533
Email Address: alfiecrous@adept.co.za / liquor@alfiecrous.co.za
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ANNEXURE B
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& De Waterkant Civic Association

Suite 61, Dixon Street, De Waterkant, 8001

www.dwca.co.za

Mr. Marius Coetsee

Manager: Good Hope Sub Council 16
11th Floor - 44 Wale Street

Cape Town

Tel : {021) 487 2201

Your ref, WCP/011927

Shireen.Maggott@capetown.gov.za
DavidWiliam.Bryant@capetown.gov.Za

Matthew.Kempthorne@capetown.gov.za
Colleen.fortune@capetown.gov.za 2 July 2019

Dear Mr Coetsee:

Objection to the Application in terms of Section 6 of the City of Cape Town: Control
of Undertakings that sell liquor to the Public (Bvlaw 2013) (“the Liquor bylaw”} for
the extension of liquor trading hours from 2 to 4 am by CUBANA GREEN POINT (“the

application”)

1. The De Waterkant Civic Association has received extensive community commentary

on this application and hereby strongly objects in terms of sec. 6(%)(e) (f).{g},(h) and
(i)_of the Liguor Bylaw 2013 and the motivation below to the granting of the

application.

2. In 2017 the DWCA supported the extra security measures instituted by the Cubana
owner, Mr. Stan Giger in response to various security problems emanating from Cubana
Green Point. In 2018 the DWCA objected to the extended trading hours’ application,
yet Cubana nevertheless received their extended hours license.
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3. This year, we have received extensive comments and objections from ratepayers and
residents, business owners, community groups and investors in the De Waterkant area
and we wish to consolidate these comments as follows for your consideration:

3.1 The DWCA opposes the granting of the extended trading hours license from 2 am to
4am in accordance with the national government aims to address the socio-economic
impact of alcohol abuse and agreed policy norms and standards (as set out in the
August 2016 Final Liquor Policy Paper and National Liquor Policy Review) which includes

the recommendation that traders should bear liability for any harm or damages near
the premises and £o regulate the availability of liquor by restricting the trading hours

and controlling access to liquor sales.

3.2 The application does not comply with the Liquor Bylaw criteria, nor with the 500 m
distance required between schools, places of worship, residential areas and the
prohibition of selling liquor at petrol service stations and premises near public
transport. The distance between Cubana Green Point and the following institutions are
noted:

a. School: 180 m

b. BP garage: 100 m

c. Residential properties: 5-10 m: Old Cape Quarter CQ1 - 55 residential
apartments; Cape Quarter Living (CQ2) - 14 residential apartments; De
Waterkant village 20m; 7,9,11 Jarvis streets (MU, residential upper level); all
residential blocks in De Waterkant.

d. Parking garages: (i) Below CQ1: closed due to construction until 2020; Below
CQ 2 - it closes late night and then is monitored by CQ security - regulated;
32 Napier street - road and development;

3.2 Although business zoning and trading hours are a local government competency, the
DWCA submits that the Western Cape provincial legislation in keeping with national
legislation aligned objectives to regulate liquor trade and limit the potentially
destructive socio-economic impact of liquor consumption leading to violence, crime,
high risk sexual behaviours and road accidents (p. 17-22 of the Liquor Policy Paper sets

out the statistics and consequences of the public health and negative socio-economic
2
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effects of alcohol use, including neighbourhood disruption). This Policy recommends
that local authorities need to ensure stricter licensing requirements and compliance

with noise, nuisance and pollution, public health and safety considerations.

3.3 The DWCA submits that as a day-time and night-time trading entity, opening from
10am or 11am until 2am provides (16 hours) sufficient time in which to fairly conduct
business. The extension of an additionalt 2 hours from 2am to 4am is not in in the public
interest nor in pursuit of families or diners wishing to pop out for a meal or a drink - it
is to extend, in our view, the length of time for existing revellers at the premises. The
anti-social behaviour we have witnessed and which have been reported to us counter
the applicant’s argument for an extra 2 hours of trading.

4. The DWCA submits that the application must be refused on the following grounds:

4.1 The antisocial behaviour by patrons leaving the Cubana venue is a major cause of
concern for our residential, business communities and our ratepayers. There are
serious social, criminal and environmental issues affecting De Waterkant residential
area, besides noise impact. There have been reports of defecation and fornication in

public in the residential area close to Cubana.

4.2 The applicant’s motivation that Cubana is in a “totally surrounded [by] business
area” omits/fails {and in our view manipulates) the fact that Cubana is in very close
proximity to the historic De Waterkant residential area, opposite the Salesian Institute
and the residential apartments upstairs in Cape Quarter (about 18m away in the
building across the road).

4.3 The New Cape Quarter {(CQ2) with 10 residential apartments and Old Cape Quarter
(CQ1) of 55 residential apartments being built currently are not indicated in the
application and the DWCA asks how these residential property rights are so glibly
overlooked by the applicant?

4.4 The residential properties in Dixon Street, Waterkant Street and Loader Street bear
the brunt of most of the observed anti-social behaviour, with people shouting, honking



of car hooters, screaming in the middle of the morning about where next they are

going. Etc.

4,5 Parking remains a critical issue in the area: Two parking areas are mentioned in the
application: 1 parking under CQ 1 (closed for renovation for possibly 12 months for the
55 Apartment development project) and CQ1 Parking - both being paid parking.
Naturally, Cubana patrons prefer parking in the free public parking in the small narrow,
residential streets of De Waterkant. These historic, residential homes are homes
situated close to the street, meaning no protection offered by gardens - people’s
bedroom windows are also close to the street.

4.6 The anti-social/criminal behaviour complaints on record. There are media reports
about shootings at Cubana which seem to indicate it is a risky place. These incidents
and anti-social behaviour appear most prevalent in the early hours of the morning

when alcohol consumption exacerbates the social and criminal conduct impact.

7. Page 9 in the application states:

“ The Granting of the extension in trading hours does not prejudice - The
residents of a residential area; As we have mentioned earlier that the
applicant’s previous applications for extension of trading hours has already
been approved twice, and the applicant is currently trading till 04:00 legally till
24 November 2016. The applicant implement the necessary safety and strategy
precautions’ we mentioned in “Security and safetvy megasures” later in this
licati hat will f . . il 1 [
residents. The last 12 months there were no noise complaints on record against

the applicant.”

8. The DWCA rejects this view wholeheartedly. Whilst there might very well be no
formal complaints lodged against Cubana, there are many instances of the anti-
social behaviour and invasive, disruptive noise disturbances from patrons leaving his
establishment in the early hours of the morning, people urinating against cars and
homes, people fornicating in vehicles and people shouting and hooting at 4am. This
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conduct by patrons from Cubana does prejudice the property and amenity rights of

the residents and ratepayers in De Waterkant.

9. Also misrepresented in the application on pages 9-10 of the application are the

following:

9.1.

9.2.

2.3.

“As we mentioned above, it can be seen on the locality plan the applicant’s
business is located in a fully business area surrounded by businesses and we
clearly indicated that there are dwelling located only at the rear of the
building approximately +-100 Meters in Dixon street;” .and

“The nearest school is located more than 180 meters away, not in direct view
and as we have mentioned before.......; “and

“(The patients of an institution for drug or alcohol related dependencies; There

re n ien n_institution for drug or alcohol rel ependencies
located near the gpplicant’s venue. None of above institutions are located in

the immediate are of the applicants ‘premises or any _direct view of the

applicant’s venue.”

10. These statements {referred to above) are a distortion of the truth.

10.1.

10.2.

There are 15 residential apartments upstairs in Cape Quarter 2, just +18m away
in the building across the road. There are several cottages and houses just up
Dixon Street, about 47m up the road, leading to Waterkant and Loader streets.

The Salesian Institute is directly across the Somerset Road, only 24m directly
across, This property includes the Salesian Institute Youth Projects
www.salesianyouth.org.za - a non-profit organisation which works in youth
education and skills development, changing the lives of vulnerable children and
youth-at-risk in and around Cape Town (between 14 and 18 years of age).
Learners are classed as af-risk adolescents which is defined as moderately and
severely intellectually impaired learners, learners with behavioural issues,
emotional problems, substance abuse, or poor socio-economic circumstances,

for whom mainstream schooling is not appropriate.



10.3.

10.4.

10.5.

10.6.

10.7.

10.8.

10.9.

nIB3

The DWCA submits that the impression the applicant is trying to portray is
managing a good, safe secure venue - but, regrettably, some Cubana patrons’
behaviour negatively impact on the De Waterkant residential area.

On page 12 the application continues to state that the clientele has rights and
that “freedom of choice is public Interest. “The applicant’s venue is mostly
for the traditional Afrikaans “Lang arm” clientele. They are mostly in their late
twenties till 55 years average. This is the Afrikaans people’s way of life, this is
what they are used to. This is also their culture that is, their shared beliefs,
customs, values and language or dialect. There are only a few venues of that
nature in the northern suburbs (Sic?) This venue has a fixed clientele and they
clients feel save.”

The DWCA submits that the Cubana customer base is not “a traditional Afrikaans
“Lang arm” clientele” and the impression that a sedate, quiet “sokkie” happens
at Cubana in Greenpoint is certainly not the case. Over the years, some
published behaviour at Cubana included.

“A man has been killed and a second person wounded in Green Point, Cape
Town, in what sources say was a fight linked to an ongoing nightclub security
turf battle.” Source News24.com https://www.news?24.com/SouthAfrica/News/

bouncer-stabbed-to-death-in-cape-town-underworld-club-security-
battie-20171203;

“SA Football Players Union (Safpu) Safpu official accuses NFD club boss of
punching him According to Mulaudzi, the incident occurred at a Cubana Café
and eatery in Green Point, Cape Town on Saturday night.” Source The Citizen
Online:

Qhakaaathr!293Q§O3!satQu officiat-accuses-nfd-ctub-boss-of-

punching-him/

“I have never been so angry. Very very disappointed by one of your bouncers!
The way he chased&dragged me out of the club last night all because | was
falling asleep??Really??! Couldn't he just tell me to leave instead embarrassing
me as if | done something wrong to a point that he wanted to beat me wow!!
Even worse it's not like I refused to leave | was leaving but he just pushed me
out kept on telling him not to touch me because | have an operation on the
hand he was touching! Chased me out like a dog wow!!{l “

Amanda Thole - Sunday June 2nd, 2019 at 22:40pm

Source: EatOut Online Magazine

http:/ /www.eatout.co.zal review/ cubana-green-point-5/
Further more, the Cubana clientele elsewhere where “2 people were shot &
kitled in Cubana nightclub in Stellenbosch last night as gunmen chased a male
victim
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Airport ‘hit' is alleged retaliation for Cubana shooting | Cape Argus
- 101
10.10. Not published - a few years back a patron left Cubana Greenpoint, to fetch his
firearm in his parked car in Cape Quarter and shot at another patron in the
street. This was reported to Marc Truss from CID.
11.The DWCA submits that these incidents indicate that the Cubana chain is not a
“sokkie” venue.” Every year, during the Jazz festival, marquees are erected on the
Cubana parking space and huge parties take place for the Jazz revellers. Big events
are also catered for the Mining Indaba. The DWCA supports well-managed events,

but Cubana is not “an Afrikaans, sedate “Sokkie” venue. It is a party venue.

2. Below is a brief list of problems reported to the DWCA about disruptive, rowdy
patrons. Several guesthouse owners and community members have sought
assistance from the DWCA regarding issues of patrons leaving Cubana.

Minutes of DWCA
. 0 2 - No Detail - but noted
Meeting Wed 2 Oct | Cubana
Oct-14 in minutes
2014 Noise
Noise Complaint 0 3 Complainan | Shouting, chattering
database Record no | Cubana Mave15 t name| & fighting by patrons
a -
12 Y Removed (4h)
Noise Complaint 0 9 Complainan | Shouting and music
database Record no | Cubana Mav-15 t name|in cars of patrons
a -
13 Y Removed (4h)
Minutes of DWCA
) 0 4 - No Detail - but noted
Meeting 4th Aug{Cubana
Aug-16 in minutes
2016 Noise
By E-
Noise Complaint . 7 Mail -] Complainan | Shouting in streets,
database Record no | Cubana Sen-16 notlt namejscreaming, car
e -
14 P officia | Removed alarms, racing cars
l
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Minutes of DWCA
Chairman’s report
AGM 2014/15

2014/15

Three formal
complaints were
lodged by a single
complainant
regarding noise from
patrons of Cubana
after closing time.
Some improvement
was seen after an
initial engagement
with the
establishment but
incidents continue to
occur. (Some
included above)

6. E-mail received from Resident:
(personal information redacted with xxxxxxxxxx)

From: XXxXxXxXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Sent: Friday, 28 June 2019 18:48

To: DWCA

Subject: Fwd: Cubana (xxxxxxxxx)

Dear xxxxxx

I have seen the application to extend the Cubana drinking licence to 4.00am and am

writing to request that DWCA OBJECTS to this.

The residential nature of the Village is under sustained attack from constant
development, extended entertainment hours, and full time Airbnb premises. Many of
us no longer have neighbours, just a different face next door every morning. There is
less and less peace during steeping hours as entertainment establishments extend
their drinking hours and progressively move outdoors. And the pace of development is
transforming a Heritage area to the vulgarity of Dubai.

Please object strongly to this extended hours application.

Regards

XXXXXXXXXKKXKXXXAKXX
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----- Original Message-----
From: XxxxXxxxXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Sent: Friday, 28 June 2019 17:59
TOI XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Hi XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

I received this from a few people

Is DWCA objecting against a 4am liquor license - really crazy
ft went from 12-2-4 so next will be 24hrs

Really bad for DWK

Kind regards
XXXXXXXXXXXXXX

7. Safety safeguards: The applicant explains in detail all the various safeguards he has
implemented which the DWCA acknowledges. He has installed the cameras and has
employed security guards for Cubana, but these measures are insufficient to
prevent anti-social behaviour from drunk patrons leaving his establishment and

disrupting the residential area.

8. Public Interest: The DWCA does not believe that operating until 4am is in our
community’s or the public interest. We allowed Cubana’s first liquor trading hours’

extension, but we submit that given the aftermath of what has been going on after
2am emanating from Cubana, the security measures put in place by Cubana are not
enough to warrant extensive night-time disruption by anti-social behaviour of his
patrons at 2-4 am and the impact on the nearby residential area.

9. Reasonable/Fair: We believe that a Zam license in this small residential area is fair
provided there is full compliance with the applicable bylaws and that the

residential area is not disrupted by Cubana trading and patrons’ conduct, but we
submit that the extension to 4 am is patently unreasonable and unfair. We contend
that these two extra hours sought from 2-4 am are not for the benefit of late-night
diners, but for already intoxicated revellers wanting to become even more
intoxicated and leaving at 4am, walking around our homes, screaming, shouting,
urinating and fornicating which is unlawful, unreasonable and unfair.
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10. We submit that the following questions must also be considered when the nature of
such an establishment and the later, middle-of-the-night trading hours are taken into

account: is the extension of 2-4am an appropriate concession in the De Waterkant

historic, residential area with its tremendous tourism value and attraction to tourists
and visitors to Cape Town? Globally, where such unique and valued areas are fostered,
only suifable businesses/activities/developments are authorised. We believe De
Waterkant is one of those rare and valuable areas that require protection of the unique
heritage area versus the promotion of all-night entertainment establishments. There
are other areas within the City that permit and encourage late-night facilities, e.g Long
Street and Bree Street (where there are far fewer residences).

11. As custodians of one of the few remaining heritage, residential district areas in the
City centre, we strive to protect existing amenity and one of the City’s principal
tourism assets. The DWCA submits that it isn’t fair or reasonable to the residents
tourists and/or the community to endure drunk patrons and the anti-social behaviour
throughout the night. The DWCA believe that our request that Cubana Green Point
should close their doors 2am is reasonable and that the City should uphold our property

rights and ensure compliance with the applicable liquor laws and policies.

12. We request that you refuse the application and protect the existing amenity and
property rights in compliance with the applicable Liquor Laws.

13. If no complaints or notices of disturbance or anti-social behaviour get recorded in
the year, we shall review these positive steps in next years application.

Sincerely yours,

The DWCA Management Committee

10



Shireen Maggott n9A[ o N _

From: Basson Orange <basson@orange.fr>

Sent: 02 July 2019 03:32 PM

To: Shireen Maggott

Subject: OBJECTION: CUBANA: Opposition to the Cubana Green Point's demand to extend

their liguor trading hours

To whom it may concern. As a resident and homeowner at 153 Waterkant Street, De Waterkant, |
would fike to express my opposition to the demand submitted by the Cubana Green Point to the
Cape Town City Council in order to extend their liquor frading hours until 4:00 in the

morning. Personally | think it would contribute to noise pollution, anti social behavior (urinating,
fornicating, drunk and general rouwdiness), and to the ever increasing amount of accidents in the
area.... Increase in crime, loitering, and already existing limited parking for residents. There are night
clubs in other non residential areas to service late night trade and will suffice.

Basson Van Der Westhuizen

1563 Waterkant Street

De Waterkant

Cape Town

Basson Van Der Westhuizen
basson{@orange. ft
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COMMENT ON APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING HOURS FORM

Please complete the information below and return to Subcouncil SC16 11th Floor, 44 Wale

Street, CAPE TOWN 8000

Applicant Details

CUBANA GREEN POINT

{on con)

APPLICATION

SUPPORTED

Please indicate whether
the business is LOCATED
near

Aged or Frail
Care Centre

Rehab, Drugs / Alcohol
Centre

School(s)

Other

32 L.oader Street, Residential property

Erf# 303

PARKING

REASONS FOR NOT

from 2am to daim.

e wish o strongly oppose the Application for the extensfon of Liquor trading hours for Cubana

[Cubana is located in an area that zoned resideniial and busingss, and cause major neisa, and
Jisturbance ta the residential properties, and residence in the area,

SUPPORTING
As proven in the past, eseblishments of this rature sre totally disrespectful to their surrounding
neighbows, by blatantly ignoring their amended liquor license hours implemeantead by the Liquor
[Authorities.
ORGANISATION DETAILS
NAME [Manuel & Martin Theisen [SIGNATURES  wriGe. , et
DATE 30 June 2019 CONTACT NUMBER 021 419 2476

For ease of reference community organisations/residents may submit comments to this office, to
aid in the decision taken by this SubCouncil. Written comment in respect of this notice[s] of

application[s]
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COMMENT ON APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING HOURS FORM

Street, CAPE TOWN 8000

Please complete the information below and return to Subcouncil 5C16 11th Floor, 44 Wale

Applicant Details

CUBANA GREEN POINT

Erf # 306

{on con)
APPLICATION SUPPORTED | ]

Aged or Frail
Care Centre

Please indicate whether |Rehab, Drugs / Alcohol

the business is LOCATED |Centre

hear 5chool(s)

Other 38 Loader Street, Residential property

PARKING

REASONS FOR NOT

fram 2am to dam,

We wish {0 strangly oppose the Application for the extensien of Liquor trading hours for Cubana

Cubana is located Tn an area that zoned residential and business, and cause major neise, and
disturbance to the residential properlies, and residence in the area.

SUPPORTING
s proven in the past, eslablishrments of this nature are totally disrespectiul to their surraunding
Ineighbaurs, by blatantly ignoring their amended liquor license haurs implemented by the {iquay
IAutharities,
7
ORGANISATION DETAILS A
NAME Werner Leitner SIGNATURES b .
DATE 30 June 2019 CONTACT NUMBER 021 419 2476

For ease of reference community organisations/residents may submit comments to this office, to
aid in the decision taken by this SubCouncil. Written comment in respect of this natice{s] of

application{s]




COMMENT ON APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING HOURS FORM

na71

Applicant Details

" CUBANA GREEN POINT

(on con)

APPLICATION

SUPPORTED LS | |

Please indicate whether
the business is LOCATED
near

Agéd or Frail

Care Centre

Rehab, Drugs / Alcohol
Centre

School(s)

Guest house, De Waterkant Lodge,

Other 6 Loader Street

PARKING

REASONS FOR NOT
SUPPORTING

We wish to strongly oppose the Application fior the extenslon of Liquer trading hours for Cubana
from 2am to 4am.

Cubana is Jocated in an area that zoned reslident}al and business, and cause major naise, and.
disturbance to the residential properties, guest houses and hotels within the residential parts of the
area.

As proven in the past, establishments of this nature are totally disrespectful to their surrounding
nelghbours, by blatantly ignoring thelr amended liguor license hours implermiented by the Liquor
Authorities.

Windows and doors of the premises are kept open until early morning hours, music blaring, drunk
patrons making a racket and keeping everyone awake in the surrounding area. When they finaliy
close up shop, the drunken patrons make thelr way to their cars parked all over the village,
laughing, shouting, sereaming, blowing thelr car hooters and speeding off, The following morning
the streels are littered with empty beer bottles and broken ¢lass.

This results in complaints from guests. Some don't mention anything to management or staff, and
jsadly the first time we get to hear of it is through trip advisor ot booking.com reviews.

The worst case scenario is that guasts insist to be moved to another room, and unfortunately this is
net always possible during busy periods, therefore resulting in early departures, refunds and badl
reviews

5 *ORGANISATION |
INAME IMr SA Roux SIGNATURE 70 A
DATE 30 June 2019 CONTACT NUMBER 021 4190 2476

For ease of reference community organisations/residents may submit comments to this office, to
aid in the decision taken by this SubCouncil. Written comment in respect of this notice[s] of

application[s]
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COMMENT ON APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRACING HOURS FORM

Piease complete the information below and return o Subcouncil SC16 $1th Floor, 43 Wale Street, CAPE TOWN 8060 !
7
CUBANA GREEN PQOINT
Appiicant Datis
{on con}
e ioATION SUPPORTED ol Po e O
remcATO: Ae Zet PRp B O
I Aged or Frail
i Care Centre

Fehab, Dogs f Adeghal
 Piegge waicale whether e (Certre

sumingsy is LOCATED near
School(s S Zg;/ JCXRY' P} ;9;2&45} 4 2/

e L ESTRURG TE {

PARKING
REASONS FOR NOT Tl Il dn Loageoi JIF ©ECF / Gfen ‘%_ THE Ao v
— v e L .
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For eagse of calerence ganisalionsiesidents may subimit comms to this office, to n the decision
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COMMENT ON APPLICATION FOR EXTENSIOI\i OF LIQUOR TRADING
HOURS FORM

Applicant Details: CUBANA GREEN POINT (ON CON)

Application:
Supported

D Not supported

Please indicate whether the business is LOCATED near:

] Other: Offie, Retail, Residential apartments
Parking: Cape Quarter Parking is used for our clients

REASON FOR NOT SUPPORTING:

» |mpact on the perception of the area with late night intoxicated
patrons vandalising the area and the Cape Quarter facilities and
leaving litter everywhere.

+ Noise complaints currently being experienced at Cubana, Cape
Quarter have to compensate guests at the accommodation that
cannot sleep due to excessive noise complaints.

« Safety concern regarding intoxicated patrons who have been
awake and drinking for long periods at a busy crossing

| strongly object to the liquor license time extension on behalf of my
client, Tower Property Fund (the landlord of The Cape Quarter).

ORGANISATION DETAILS:
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Name: Samantha Gouveia
Contact Number: 021 421 1111

Date: 01 July 2019

Signature: SGouveia

For ease of reference community organisations/residents may submit
comments to this office, to aid in the decision taken by this
SubCouncil. Written comment in respect of this notice[s] of
application[s] must reach this office before or on 2019/07/02 [16h30].
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COMMENT ON APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING
HOURS FORM '

Applicant Details: CUBANA GREEN POINT (ON CON)

Application: Not supported

Please indicate whether the business is LOCATED near: residential
homes

Parking: No specifically allocated parking available for Cabana Green
Point

REASON FOR NOT SUPPORTING: Cabana Green Point is located
near residential homes in the de Waterkant area. Already there is
noise disturbance when guests leave restaurants and clubs at night
and this shouldn’t be worsened by extending the operating hours of
Cabana.

Name: Kirstin O‘Sullivan
Contact Number: 082 78 78 698

Date: 1 July 2019

Signature: @ua

For ease of reference community organisations/residents may submit
comments to this office, to aid in the decision taken by this
SubCouncil. Written comment in respect of this notice[s] of
application[s] must reach this office before or on 2019/07/02 j16h30].
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COMMENT ON APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING
HOURS FORM

Applicant Details: CUBANA GREEN POINT (ON CON})

Application:
Supported
Not supported

Please indicate whether the business is LOCATED near:
D Aged or Frail Care Centre

L] Rehab, Drugs / Alcohol Centre

L] School(s)

> other: famd e bl ?W?er‘}

Parking: /Hrnm\7 w. SUE it e Al Rex

REASON FOR NOT SUPPORTING: j_ ‘ q
\)Qr‘-b olo'be_ & #%Jz«tqj 'ﬁ'b?e_c-g , (PCJ« lﬂt—\u‘u‘/ consimang
4%

Ne(se ‘Jée'-\y labe. ml—:. Ha Ava|
ORGANISATION DETAILS: -

Name: M N "Lss U
Contact Number: +lle 7432 i $98°2

Date: | 50 LY 26 C(

Signature:

For ease of reference community organisations/residents may submit
comments to this office, to aid in the decision taken by this
SubCouncil. Written comment in respect of this notice[s] of
application[s] must reach this office before or on 2019/07/02 [16h30].
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Vivienne Sasman

Subject: FW. PRINT: OBJECTION 7: CUBANA: Application for extension of liquor trading hours in terms of Sect 4A Of the
City of Cape Town LiquorTrading Days and hours By Law 2013 as amended

From: Alison Bannister [mailto:albannister@worldonline.co.za]

Sent: 01 July 2019 10:31 PM

To: Marius Coetsee; Dave Bryant

Cc: chair@dwca.co.za; Shireen Maggott

Subject: OBJECTION 7: CUBANA: Application for extension of liquor trading hours in terms of Sect 4A OFf the City of
Cape Town LiquorTrading Days and hours By Law 2013 as amended

Dear Sirs,

Application for extension of liquor trading hours; Notice in terms of Section 4A of the City of Cape Town
Liquor trading days and hours by law 2013 as amended.

Applicant: Cubana Green Point, Address; 9 Somerset Rd Green Point

11 Jarvis Street, de Waterkant ,is a residential property owned by The Sun Trust.

This property is located just around the corner from Cubana and is affected by the activities on that
property.

The cxisting extended liquor trading hours will impact negatively on the amenity of the area. Alcohol and
drugs available at Cubana result in an unruly, noisy, and often undesirable clientele which is incompatible
with the character of the immediate residential area.

We strongly object to the extension of the liquor trading hours to 4am as this will have a negative impact on
the character and amenity of our and adjacent properties .

Alison Bannister
for THE SUN TRUST



Vivienne Sasman

Subject: FW: OBJECTION 8: CUBANA: Aftached, please find the Application for Extended Liquor Trading Hours for
CUBANA GREEN POINT {ON Consumption)

From: Donald Cameron [mailto:donaldcameron3 @btinternet.com]

Sent: 01 July 2019 11:32 PM

To: Shireen Maggott

Subject: OBJECTION 8: CUBANA: Attached, please find the Application for Extended Liquor Trading Hours for
CUBANA GREEN POINT {ON Consumption}

Dear Shireen Maggott
[ am writing to OBJECT to the extension of the liquor licence for CUBANA Green Point.

De Waterkant is a dense residential area and there has been a sustained increase in licensed and unlicensed noise
and nuisance from commercially operated places of entertainment in recent years. An extension of drinking hours to
4,00am would produce unacceptable noise and disturbance to residents during sleeping hours.

CUBANA is very close to residential flats (for example in the Cape Quarter complex across the road) and late night
activity draws in cars, taxis and revellers who spill out into the general area.

The extension also sets a precedent that the many other entertainment establishments in the area will seek t exploit
and imitate.

Yours faithfully

Donald Cameron
25 Loader Street
De Waterkant

cell 0769153845
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Vivienne Sasman

Subject: FW: OBJECTION 10: CUBANA licence extension - Marked map on the map presented by Cubana on their
application for extension of liquor trading hour to 4am

From: Donald Cameron [mailto:donaldcameron3@btinternet.com]
Sent: 02 July 2019 08:57 AM

To: Shireen Maggott
Subject: OBJECTION 10: CUBANA licence extension - Marked map on the map presented by Cubana on their
application for extension of liquor trading hour to 4am

Further to my previous OBJECTION to this application, please find attached supporting information which
demonstrates the extent of residential disturbance that would be caused by this licence extension. ie
proximate residential properties, disturbance from parking and vehicle movements, late night noise from
CUBANA customers

Thank you
Donald Cameron
25 Loader Street

de Waterkant
0769153845

1. Salesian Institute Youth Projects across the road from Cubana
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2. Old Cape Quarter (CQ 1) — 55 Residential apartments

3. Cape Quarter Living (CQ 2} - 14 Residential apartments

4. Parking garages:
- Below Old Cape Quarter {CQ 1) — Currently closed for construction — Until end 2020
- Below Cape Quarter (CQ 2} - Is this used by clients of Cubana?lt closes late night -

controlled by the CQ security office then.

1



32 Napier previous construction — Road and developgg\t&ﬂlised

7 - 9- 11 Jarvis Street — Mixed used {Residential upper level & business street level )
All residential blocks in De Waterkant

Patrol Dog area — only lower Dixon Street
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COMMENT ON APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING
HOURS FORM

Applicant Details: CUBANA GREEN POINT (ON CON)

Application:
X [ Not supported

Please indicate whether the business is LOCATED near:
L] Aged or Frail Care Centre

] Rehab, Drugs / Alcohol Centre

L] School(s)

X [] oOther: Residential area

Parking:

REASON FOR NOT SUPPORTING:

Failure to effectively manage patrons after they leave the premises,
leading to early-hours disruption in residential area (door slamming,
shouting, drunkenness, engines gunning)

ORGANISATION DETAILS:
Name: Heather Parker
Contact Number: 021 425 5309

Date: July 2, 2019

s

Signature:

For ease of reference community organisations/residents may submit
comments to this office, to aid in the decision taken by this
SubCouncil. Written comment in respect of this notice[s] of
application[s] must reach this office before or on 2019/07/02 [16h30].
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Shireen Ma%ott

From: Helet Merkling <merk@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 02 July 2019 01:20 PM

To: Shireen Maggott

Cc: Matthew Kempthorne; Colleen Heldsinger; envircnment@dwca.co.za; ian mcmahon
Subject: OBJECTION: CUBANA 11: WCP/011927 Cuban Green Point Liquor Licence extension

application (2am-4 am trading)

COMMENT ON APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING HOURS
FORM: 2 July, 2019

Applicant Details: CUBANA GREEN POINT

Your ref. WCP/011927

Shireen.Maggott@capetown.gov.za
Matthew.Kempthorne@capetown.gov.za
Colleen.fortune(@capetown.gov.za
environment@dwea.co.za

Application:

&#8226 Not supported as application is non-compliant with criteria of the Liquor Act 27/1989 as
amended and City of Cape Town: Control of Undertakings that Sell Liquor tot the public By-law, 2013
(Section 6)

Please indicate whether the business is LOCATED near:

&#8226 Rehab, Drugs / Alcohol Centre (Salesian Institute)

&i#8226 School(s) Prestwich street Primary School + Ellerton Primary School

&#8226 Other: Mosques: Nurual Mohmadia, Auwal, Jumu’a, Shafee, Boorhanol, Quawatul; Churches:
St Andrews, Lutheran Church; Petrol Station, Somerset road; Residential area close-by; MyCity Bus public
transport system nearby

#8226 Anti-social and criminal behavior in breach of City of Cape Town by-laws and national
legisiation

8#8226 Noise, environmental distuption during night time

#8226 Public urination + defecation + fornication in nearby residential areas

&#8226 Breach of existing private property rights and amenity of historic residential neighbourhood

8#8226 Parking: Lack of parking in the area

&#8226 REASONS FOR NOT SUPPORTING: Non-compliance with applicable liquor control
legislation and the City of Cape Town Control of Undertakings that Sell Liquor to the public By-law, 2013
(Section 6); anti-social conduct late at night; disruption of night time rest and private property rights and
amenity and environmental impact

RATEPAYER DE WATERKANT
Name: HL Merkling

Contact: merk@mweb.co.za

Date:2-07-2019



COMMENT ON APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LIQUOR TRADING
HOURS FORM '

Applicant Details: CUBANA GREEN POINT (ON CON)

Application:
Supported
Not supported

Please indicate whether the business is LOCATED near:
L] Aged or Frail Care Centre
Rehab, Drugs / Alcohol Centre
L] School(s)
Other: _SAL&iav  INsTiTOTe  Youru  PROTECTS —AT 2 SDM&R&&T Rb
C:} CHAAMY TR TEENAGERS ELLAPING DRUG AND Fleooc. ﬂr@m@

Parking:

Nory FPROBLEMATIC ALRSADY Do 10 simiep StReer TARKING  AVALLASLE i

% Whrerranr

REASON FOR NOT SUPPORTING:

Excessive NOISe pevers [reoM DRUNK  PATRS sPitung ©ver wip ChbtPum,
AND Hubsen STREETS KEPiNG w3 Awale AT MGt N Tile- Migqge

NERY Hien Levers oF PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS  AND NoKE Ackendy y Wikt INCRerge

ORGANISATION DETAILS: cven Foerher
Foivare Recivents W The Caprra, Mﬁﬁae_

Name: ‘

kﬂ). PI&TG:FZ. I-I &TM
Contact Number: 643 ~ 383 2
Date: A 7 209 .

Signature: M% !

For ease of feferénce community organisations/residents may submit
comments to this office, to aid in the decision taken by this
SubCouncil. Written comment in respect of this notice[s] of
applicationfs] must reach this office before or on 2019/07/02 [16h30].
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Shireen Maggott

From: Basscn Orange <basson@orange.fr>

Sent: 02 July 2019 03:32 PM

To: Shireen Maggott

Subject: OBJECTION 14: CUBANA: Opposition to the Cubana Green Point's demand to extend

their liguor trading hours

To whom it may concern. As a resident and homeowner at 153 Waterkant Street, De Waterkant, |
would like to express my opposition o the demand submitted by the Cubana Green Point to the
Cape Town City Council in order to extend their liquor trading hours until 4:00 in the

morning. Personally | think it would contribute to noise pollution, anti social behavior (urinating,
fornicating, drunk and general rouwdiness), and to the ever increasing amount of accidents in the
area.... Increase in crime, loitering, and already existing limited parking for residents. There are night
clubs in other non residential areas to service late night trade and will suffice.

Basson Van Der Westhuizen

153 Waterkant Street

De Waterkant

Cape Town

Basson Van Der Westhuizen
basson(dorange.fr
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ANNEXURE C




082 577 1853 [} 021 913 8545 [5} 086 660 8933

ALFIE CRO ] alfiecrous@adept.co.za @ liquoridaifiecrous.co.za

LIQUOR LAW SPECIALIST

Addeess: 39 Allen Drive, Loevenstein, Bellville 7530

8 July 2019

Head

Environmental Health

Sub Counsil 16: Gardens, Cape Town
For Director: City Health

APPLICATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 4(1) in terms of CITY OF CAPE TOWN:
CONTROL OF UNDERTAKINGS THAT SELL LIQUOR TO THE PUBLIC, 2013
APPROVED BY COUNCIL 4 DECEMBER 2013, C58/12/13 for an application to
the Municipality for the extension of trading hours

CUBANA GREEN POINT
WCP/011927

Situated af ERF 4551, 9 SOMERSET ROAD, GREEN POINT, 8001 under the
municipal Sub Council of CITY OF CAPE TOWN.

We hereby refer to our application for extension of hours for CUBANA GREEN
POINT, WCP/011927 dated the 07 June 2019.

Please notell

Most of this objection we are replicating fo, is based merely in general, and
with no, merits at all, and no incidents is on record at all. Law enforcement
clearly, submitted a report mentioning that no complaints whatsoever was
raised the past 12 months.

The objectors merely find this matter interesting, and none of them has been
prediluted at all.

When it comes to public interest, it is all about the masses, and not the single
individuals. It is of crucial important that venues like this existed for tourism.
Our counfry economy is so criticdl, that public interest is also about tourism.

There are lots of venues in this area, and the parking area opposite the
applicant’s venue is the only enirance to the parking building. The entrance
on the other side is closed for any entrance, which results in that all the
venue's fraffic, needs to enter the parking areas on this single entrance.

This results further that there is no proof that most of the people walking past
Cubanag, is indeed from Cubana, and not other venues.

, , RS
TR
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1 The following objections was raised:

1.1 Obijection; NAME: Max Nultall

Parking is already anissue in the area. Very close to residential property.
Parking very constrained. Noise likely late into the night.

1.1.2 Replication:

This objection is relevant, between the hours of 02:00 and 04:00. “Noise likely"
is based on speculation.

1.2 Objection: NAME: Allison Bannister behalf of THE SUN TRUST

11 Jarvis Street, de Waterkant, is a residential property owned by The Sun
Trust. This property is located just around the corner from Cubana and is
affected by the activities on thot property.

The existing extended liquor trading hours will impact negatively on the
amenity of the area. Alcohol and drugs available at Cubana result in an
unruly, noisy, ond often undesirable clientele which is incompatible with the
character of the immediate residential area.

We strongly object to the exiension of the liquor frading hours to 4am as this
will have a negative impact on the character and amenity of our and
adjacent properties.

1.2.1 Replication:

This objection is on fiction, and not facts. *Alcohol and drugs available
at Cubana" There is no merits nor, proof nor any drug related
complaints on record, that can be linked to Cubana

Furthermore "Sun Trust is @ Guest House” and this is a business objection
which Mr Banner object for his own benefit.

Number 11, Java Street is not in Any view, of the applicant’s premises.
The fact that he mentions” it will have a negalive effect ¥ means that
he is not even aware that the applicant is aglready frading with
extension of Trading Hours.

Mr Bannister never explain on which how exactly Cubana is affecting
his business directly, but merely as the residents.

1.3 Objection: NAME: Donald Cameron

I am writing to OBJECT to the extension of the liquor licence for CUBANA
Green Point.

De Waterkant is a dense residential area and there has been a sustained
increase in licensed and unlicensed noise and nuisance from commercially
operated places of entertainment in recent years. An extension of drinking
hours to 4.00am would produce unacceptable noise and disturbance to
residents dunng sleeping hours.

www.licenceliquor.co.za oes




1.4

1.4.1

ﬂ?88

CUBANA is very close to residential flats {for example in the Cape Quarter
complex across the road) and late-night activity draws in cars, taxis and
revellers who spill out into the general area.

The extension aiso sets a precedent that the many ofher entertainment
establishments in the area will seek t exploit and imitate,

Further to my previous OBJECTION fto this application, please find attached
supporting information which demonstrates the extent of residential
disturbance that would be caused by this licence extension. ie proximate
residential properties, disturbance from parking and vehicle movements, late
night noise from CUBANA customers

Replication : The fact that Mr Cameron mentioned “ extension of drinking
hours to 4.00am would produce unacceptable noise and disturbance to
residents during sleeping hours”, already mean that he is not aware that the
applicant already has an extension on trading hours, which make this only a
guessing situation and speculating aspect from him.

He is also only speaking in general and the president that will be set. His
objection has no merits, and he never mentioned any facts that was based
on previous complaints.

Vehicle movements can be caused by any person, and he never links the
applicant's premises to any facts.

Objection NAME: Heather Parker

Failure to effectively manage patrens after they leave the premises, leading
to early-hours disruption in residential area (door slamming, shouting.
drunkenness, engines gunning}.

Replication: Mrs Parker also speaks in general, and do not motivate or linked
Cabana to her objection. She also did not explain how she came to her
conclusion. She also never mentions any previous complains from Cubana
after 02;00.

She is only finding this matter interesting, and do not have a valid objection.

Objection: NAME: Manuel & Martin Theisen

We wish to strongly oppose the Application for the extension of Liquor trading
hours for Cubana from 2am to 4am.

Cubana is located in an area that zoned residential and business and cause
major noise and disturbance fo the residential properties, and residence in
the areaq.

As proven in the past, establishments of this nature are totally disrespectiul to
their surrounding neighkzours, by blatantly ignoring their amended liquor
license hours implemented by the Liquor Authorities

www.licenceliquor.co.za
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Replication: Mr and Mrs Theisen, is also objecting in general, and do not object
directly to Cabana. They only mentioned “establishments of this nature” in General,
With no unigque or specific facts which is relevant to the applicant specifically.

1.6 Objection NAME: Werner Leitner

We wish to strongly oppose the Application for the extension of Liquor trading hours
for Cubana from 2am to 4am.

Cubana is located in an area that zoned residential and business and cause major
noise and disturbance to the residential properties, and residence in the area.

As proven in the past, establishments of this nature are totally disrespectful to their
surrounding neighbours, by blatantly ignoring their amended liguor license hours
implemented by the Liquor Authorities.

Replicatfion: It make no sense what Leither mean by “blatantly ignoring their
amended liquor license hours implemented by the Liquor Authorities” . There is no
amendments on the applicant’s licence. The only amendments in 2012 was that the
Municipality is deciding for trading hours after 02:00.

1.7 Objection NAME: SA Roux

We wish to strongly oppose the Application for the extension of Liquor trading hours
for Cubana from 2am to 4am.

Cubana is located in an area that zoned residential and business and cause major
noise and disturbance to the residential properties, and residence in the area.

As proven in the past, establishments of this nature are totally disrespectful to their
surrounding neighbours, by blatantly ignoring their amended liquor license hours
implemented by the Liquor Authorities.

Windows and doors of the premises are kept open until early morning hours, music
blaring, drunk patrons making a racket and keeping everyone awake in the
surrounding area. When they finally close up shop, the drunken patrons make their
way to their cars parked all over the village, laughing, shouting, screaming, blowing
their car hooters and speeding off. The following morning the streets are littered
with empty beer bottles and broken glass.

This results in complaints from guests. Some don’t mention anything to
management or staff, and sadly the first time we get to hear of it is through trip
advisor or booking.com reviews.

The worst-case scenario is that guests insist to be moved to another room, and
unfortunately this is not always possible during busy periods, therefore resulting in
early departures, refunds and bad reviews.

Replication Mr Roux has a licenced Guest House"” and this is a business
objection which Mr Roux is a licence holder, and object for his own benefit.
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Mr Bannister never explain on which how exactly Cubana is affeciing his
business directly, but merely as the residents.
Mr Roux menfion "Windows and doors of the premises are kept open unti! early

morning hours, music blaring, drunk patrons making a racket and keeping everyone
awake in the surrounding area. “ Cubana has no windows, and this is clear that he is
confused with another premises, and he did not explain how he can determent how
the noise is generated from Cabana. No sound can be heard from Cubana, from Java
Street and further.

Thee are no record of any complaints lodged in that area af all.

1.8 Objection; NAME: The De Waterkant Civic Association

Replication:
First of all, the objector hired an Attorney to motivate his objection. This is highly
irregular to hire somebody to motivate an objection.

The distances the Attorney mentioned, eg.

Residential properties: 5-10 m. - The pavement of Somerset road is 10 meters away
from the door. How can a house ( Java Street )be possibly, 5 — 10 away.

There is no 500-meter rule that exist. Even if this did exist, what is the rule.

He mentioned By Laws. But he never mentioned what the By Laws is all about. Our
whole application is motivated around security measures which the By Laws
demands.

His mentioning of previous complaints in this column, was already dealt with in
2015, and he took all the names out, which makes this highly suspicious.

The emails he presented, was without names, which can just as much be fabricated.
The {CQ1) of 55 residential apartments he mentioned, is only in the building process
and not yet complete. No residents are even staying there now.

This objection is fabricated, and false.

Information he speaks about “ Sokkie” is not accurate at all, this was a mentioning of
similar places that was dealt with by Council in the past.

If the objector wrote his own objection, the facts could have been more relevant,
but this is proof that, this attorney, is not familiar with the area at all.
We trust that the Sub Council will find abovementioned in order.

Yours faithfully

(/)

A. CROUS
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